## EMKAY TAPS AND CUTTING TOOLS LTD.

EMKAY

Registered Office & factory Address: B-27 & B-27 1, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Hingna Road, Nagpur 440016 (India) CIN: 1.29220MH1995PLC091091

TOOLS

19 November 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051. Series: SM

Symbol: EMKAYTOOLS

Dear Sirs,

Ref: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Subject: Update on the Composite Scheme of Arrangement of Emkay Taps and Cutting Tools Limited (the 'Demerged Company' or 'ETCTL') and Emkay Tools Limited ('ETL' or the 'Resulting Company') and their respective shareholders ('the Scheme')

In furtherance to our letter dated October 31, 2024 on the captioned matter, we would like to inform that the Composite Scheme of Arrangement between of Emkay Taps and Cutting Tools Limited and of Emkay Tools Limited and their respective shareholders ('the Scheme'), has become effective upon filing of the certified copy of the Order passed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ('NCLT') sanctioning the Scheme, with the Registrar of Companies, Mumbai (MCA website) in Form INC-28 on 19<sup>th</sup> November 2024, with effect from the Appointed Date of 1<sup>st</sup> April 2024.

You are requested to take the above on your record.

Thanking You, Yours truly, For **Emkay Taps and Cutting Tools Limited** 

ADITYA Developing and a Adit where a been and a second and a second and a second and a VINOD KOKIL KOKIL

Aditya Vinod Kokil Company Secretary & Compliance Officer